# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3470126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEROME BOLLARD	07/28/2015
RAMASAMY KRISHNAN	06/24/2015
CHRISTIAN JOHNKE	06/25/2015
HIROYUKI SUGIYAMA	07/01/2015
MARK SCHNEIDER	08/03/2015
DAVID KLEIN	08/05/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	35 WATERVIEW BOULEVARD	
City:	PARSIPPANY	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07054-1285	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14746284

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-596-0544

tlegasto@ostrolenk.com Email: OSTROLENK FABER LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1180 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66847-6658 (C-881 US CON)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH M. WIECKOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth M. Wieckowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015	

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=01791705#page1.tif	
source=01791705#page2.tif	
source=01791705#page3.tif	
source=01791705#page4.tif	
source=01791705#page5.tif	
source=01791705#page6.tif	
source=01791705#page7.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Jerome Bollard, a citizen of France, residing at 1 Rue Dussau, 92600 Asnieres sur Seine, France; Ramasamy Krishnan, a citizen of US, residing at 11 Pleasant Place, North Brunswick, NJ 08902; Christian Johnke, a citizen of Germany, residing at Herderstrasse 17, Frankfurt Am Main, DE 60316; Hiroyuki Sugiyama, a citizen of Japan, residing at 305, 1-27-1, Shikatebukuro, Minami-ku, Saitama-shi, Saitama, 336-0031, Japan; Mark Schneider, a citizen of the US, residing at 695 Rivervale Road, River Vale, NJ 07675; and David KLEIN, a citizen of US, residing in 8024 Brittany Drive, Wayne, NJ 07470; have invented certain new and useful improvements in COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS TO IMPROVE THE SETTING PROPERTIES AND RUB RESISTANCE OF PRINTING INKS. We have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States as Application No. 14/746,284 and whereas SUN CHEMICAL CORPORATION, a corporation having an office and principal place of business at 35 Waterview Boulevard, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054-1285 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for it's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of it's successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and

{01771986.1}

generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has set their hands and seal to this Assignment.

	28/07/15.
Jerome BOLLARD	Date
Ramasamy KRISHNAN	Date
Christian JOHNKE	Date
Hiroyuki SUGIYAMA	Date
Mark SCHNEIDER	Date
David KLEIN	Date

{01771986.1}

2

generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has set their hands and seal to this Assignment.

Jerome BOLLARD	Date
Ramasamy KRISHNAN	6/24/2019 Date
Christian JOHNKE	Date
Hiroyuki SUGIYAMA	Date
Mark SCHNEIDER	Date
David KLEIN	 Date

{01771986.1}

2

generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has set their hands and seal to this Assignment.

Jerome BOLLARD	Date
Ramasamy KRISHNAN	Date
Christian JOHNKE	2506201S Date
Hiroyuki SUGIYAMA	Date
Mark SCHNEIDER	Date
David KLEIN	Date

{01771986.1}

2

generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has set their hands and seal to this Assignment.

Jerome BOLLARD	Date
Ramasamy KRISHNAN	Date
•	
Christian JOHNKE	Date
H. Sugi yama Hiroyuki SUGIYAMA	1. July, 2015 Date
Mark SCHNEIDER	Date
David KLEIN	Date

{01771986.1}

2

generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has set their hands and seal to this Assignment.

Jerome BOLLARD	Date
Ramasamy KRISHNAN	Date
Christian JOHNKE	Date
Hiroyuki SUGIYAMA	Date
ALS L Mark SCHNEIDER	$\frac{8/3/2015}{\text{Date}}$
David KLEIN	Date

{01771986.1}

2

generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has set their hands and seal to this Assignment.

Jerome BOLLARD	Date
Ramasamy KRISHNAN	Date
Christian JOHNKE	Date
Hiroyuki SUGIYAMA	Date
Mark SCHNEIDER	Date
Laurs Klun' David KLEIN	8/5/20/c

{01771986.1}

**RECORDED: 08/05/2015** 

2